## Philatron Wire and Cable Celebrates 50 Years of Innovation & Sustainability

NEWS PROVIDED BY Philatron Apr 22, 2024, 09:00 ET

Philatron Wire and Cable, a pioneer in the manufacturing of electrical wire and cable, is proud to announce its 50th anniversary on May 1st, 2024.

SANTA FE SPRINGS, Calif. , April 22, 2024 /PRNewswire-PRWeb/ -- Philatron Wire and Cable, a pioneer in the manufacturing of electrical wire and cable, is proud to announce its 50th anniversary on May 1st, 2024. Founded in 1974 with a mere \$168 dollars—a figure symbolizing 'Good Fortune' in Chinese culture—and an unwavering spirit of innovation, Philatron has grown from its humble beginnings into the largest manufacturer of electrical wire and cable in Southern California, setting industry standards for quality, sustainability, and innovation.

From Humble Beginnings to Wiring the World for A Better Tomorrow

In the challenging and vibrant era of the 1970s, a time marked by the petroleum crises and the rise of digital communication, Phil Ramos, Jr. embarked on a journey that would forever change the electrical industry. Drawing inspiration from the pioneering spirit of California, which inspired the introduction of groundbreaking technologies like the personal computer, Philatron started in a small garage with nothing but a vision and a profound commitment to innovation and quality. Over the past five decades, Philatron has navigated through the evolving landscapes of technology and industry standards, always staying ahead of the curve. Philatron's steadfast resilience and adaptability have been established, particularly through innovations like the patented Stallion<sup>™</sup> Coiled Electrical Cables, Stallion<sup>™</sup> Flex Coiled Air Hoses for the heavy-duty trucking industry, and Philaflex<sup>™</sup> extra flexible 1000V charging cables for electrical vehicle super charging stations. These products, proudly manufactured in the USA, are a testament to creative ingenuity, and highlight Philatron's unwavering commitment to global quality, safety, and environmental sustainability.

Celebrating 50 Years of Excellence: A Legacy of Leadership & Stewardship

Philatron's journey is a testament to the power of innovative thinking and entrepreneurial stewardship. Phil Ramos, Jr.'s visionary leadership has guided the company through periods of significant change, through his commitment to innovation which is exemplified by the company's five patents and numerous industry firsts, positioning Philatron as a leader in the wire and cable manufacturing industry. "As we celebrate our 50th anniversary, we look back with pride on the journey that has brought us here," said Phil Ramos, Jr., CEO and Founder of Philatron. "Our success is not just measured by our growth and innovations, but also by the positive impact we've made on the environment, our community, and the industries we serve. Philatron's 50th anniversary is a celebration of its past achievements and commitment to the future. The company continues to lead by investing in sustainable manufacturing practices and developing products that meet the highest standards of quality and environmental responsibility."

Join Philatron in celebrating this significant milestone and their continued journey towards innovation, sustainability, and excellence. Here's to another 50 years of wiring the world for a better tomorrow.

## About Philatron Wire & Cable

Philatron Wire and Cable, based in Santa Fe Springs, California, is the largest manufacturer of electrical wire and cable in Southern California. Founded in 1974 by Phil Ramos, Jr., the company has been at the forefront of innovation and sustainability in the wire and cable industry for 50 years. Philatron's products serve a wide range of industries, including automotive, military, aerospace, and energy, reflecting the company's commitment to quality, safety, innovation, and environmental stewardship.

For more information, please visit <u>http://www.philatron.com</u> or contact Cathy Wells.

Contact:

Cathy Wells cwells@philatron.com

Philatron Wire and Cable 15315 Cornet Avenue Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 (562) 802-2570 ext. 244

## <u>Facebook</u>

SOURCE Philatron